
CO0714 Additional Crosstabs 

 

1,147 Registered Voters 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

Weighted Percentage  100%   30%    20%    20%    31% 

MoE (+/-%)           2.89   4.76   7.87   5.90   5.74 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

Weighted Percentage  41%    59%    35%    43%    78%    13% 

MoE (+/-%)           3.93   4.29   4.21   4.90   3.19  9.39 

 

 

 

60. As you may know the Supreme Court recently ruled that for-profit employers with 

religious objections can opt out of providing contraception coverage under the 2010 

health care law. Do you agree or disagree with the Supreme Court's decision? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Agree                50%    41%    51%    49%    60% 

Disagree             46     56     44     47     37 

DK/NA                 3      3      5      3      3 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Agree                48%    52%    49%    54%    52%    47% 

Disagree             49     44     48     42     45     52 

DK/NA                 3      4      3      4      4      1 

 

 

61. Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in 

most cases or illegal in all cases? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Legal all cases      29%    34%    25%    34%    22% 

Legal most cases     35     35     39     31     36 

Illegal most cases   22     17     23     20     28 

Illegal all cases    10     11      9      9     10 

DK/NA                 4      2      3      6      3 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Legal all cases      31%    28%    29%    26%    27%    29% 

Legal most cases     39     32     41     32     36     35 

Illegal most cases   20     24     20     25     23     23 

Illegal all cases     7     12      7     13     10     11 

DK/NA                 4      4      3      4      3      2 

 

 



62. As you may know, voters in Colorado passed a law legalizing marijuana for 

recreational use in 2012. Do you support or oppose this law? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Support              54%    63%    50%    54%    47% 

Oppose               43     34     48     42     49 

DK/NA                 3      3      2      4      3 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Support              57%    51%    57%    46%    51%    65% 

Oppose               40     45     41     52     47     28 

DK/NA                 2      4      2      2      2      8 

 

 

63. Keeping in mind that all of your answers in this survey are confidential, have you, 

yourself ever happened to try marijuana? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Yes                  51%    55%    53%    53%    45% 

No                   48     44     47     47     54 

DK/NA                 1      1      -      1      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Yes                  49%    52%    49%    49%    49%    61% 

No                   49     48     49     51     50     36 

DK/NA                 2      -      1      -      1      3 

 

 

64. Have you used marijuana after recreational sales began in Colorado on January 1st? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Yes                  16%    18%    15%    17%    15% 

No                   83     81     85     82     84 

DK/NA                 1      1      -      -      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Yes                  15%    17%    16%    14%    15%    26% 

No                   83     83     84     85     85     73 

DK/NA                 1      -      1      -      1      1 

 

 

 

 



65. Do you think the laws regulating the use of marijuana in Colorado should be more 

strict than the laws regulating the use of alcohol, less strict, or about as strict as 

the laws regulating the use of alcohol? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

More                 29%    26%    31%    25%    33% 

Less                 10     13      8      8      9 

About as strict      61     60     60     67     57 

DK/NA                 1      1      1      -      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

More                 30%    28%    30%    29%    29%    26% 

Less                  6     13      5     11      8     17 

About as strict      63     59     64     60     62     57 

DK/NA                 1      1      1      1      1      - 

 

 

66. Do you think that the use of marijuana should be legal or illegal in - members only 

marijuana clubs? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Legal                66%    72%    63%    65%    62% 

Illegal              29     22     32     30     34 

DK/NA                 5      6      5      4      4 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Legal                67%    65%    66%    62%    64%    73% 

Illegal              28     30     29     33     31     25 

DK/NA                 5      5      5      4      5      2 

 

 

67. Do you think that the use of marijuana should be legal or illegal in - bars and clubs 

where alcohol is served? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Legal                31%    32%    34%    35%    24% 

Illegal              65     64     60     60     73 

DK/NA                 5      4      6      6      3 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Legal                31%    30%    31%    25%    28%    41% 

Illegal              64     66     64     72     68     57 

DK/NA                 5      4      5      3      4      2 

 

 



68. Do you think that the use of marijuana should be legal or illegal in - entertainment 

events where admission is charged? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Legal                33%    37%    34%    31%    28% 

Illegal              63     59     62     62     68 

DK/NA                 4      4      4      6      4 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Legal                33%    32%    32%    30%    31%    38% 

Illegal              62     64     63     67     65     61 

DK/NA                 5      4      4      3      4      1 

 

 

69. Do you think that the use of marijuana should be legal or illegal in - invitation 

only entertainment events where no admission is charged? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Legal                46%    52%    44%    46%    40% 

Illegal              49     41     51     47     56 

DK/NA                 6      7      5      7      4 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Legal                47%    45%    47%    42%    44%    52% 

Illegal              47     50     48     54     51     45 

DK/NA                 6      5      6      4      5      3 

 

 

70. Do you think that the use of marijuana should be legal or illegal in - a person's 

home? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Legal                74%    81%    70%    75%    68% 

Illegal              23     17     26     21     29 

DK/NA                 3      2      3      4      3 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Legal                78%    71%    76%    68%    72%    83% 

Illegal              21     25     23     29     26     13 

DK/NA                 1      4      1      3      2      4 

 

 

 

 

 



71. Which do you think is more harmful to a person's health, alcohol or marijuana? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Alcohol              61%    66%    61%    60%    56% 

Marijuana            19     15     21     17     23 

BOTH(VOL)            13     12     12     15     14 

NEITHER(VOL)          1      -      -      -      1 

DK/NA                 6      8      6      7      5 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Alcohol              58%    62%    58%    60%    59%    67% 

Marijuana            21     18     22     21     21     14 

BOTH(VOL)            11     14     12     14     13     12 

NEITHER(VOL)          1      1      1      -      -      2 

DK/NA                 9      5      7      5      6      4 

 

 

72. Which do you think is more harmful to society, alcohol or marijuana? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Alcohol              59%    64%    62%    59%    51% 

Marijuana            22     16     22     20     28 

BOTH(VOL)            14     12     10     15     16 

NEITHER(VOL)          1      1      1      -      2 

DK/NA                 5      6      5      5      2 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Alcohol              61%    57%    60%    54%    57%    64% 

Marijuana            21     22     22     27     25     10 

BOTH(VOL)            11     15     11     14     13     21 

NEITHER(VOL)          2      1      2      1      2      - 

DK/NA                 5      5      4      4      4      6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



73. How comfortable would you be as a passenger in a car, with a driver who has smoked or 

consumed moderate amounts of marijuana; very comfortable, somewhat comfortable, somewhat 

uncomfortable, or very uncomfortable? 

 

                            AREA....................... 

                            Denv/  Arap/         RestOf 

                     Tot    Bould  Jeff   West   State 

 

Very comfortable      6%     7%     5%     7%     7% 

Smwht comfortable    15     16     11     16     14 

Smwht uncomfortable  19     22     18     19     15 

Very uncomfortable   59     55     64     56     62 

DK/NA                 2      1      2      2      2 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Hsp 

 

Very comfortable      6%     7%     6%     6%     6%     9% 

Smwht comfortable     9     18     10     16     13     24 

Smwht uncomfortable  20     17     19     18     18     15 

Very uncomfortable   63     56     64     60     62     50 

DK/NA                 2      1      1      2      1      1 

 

  

 
 


